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Molded Case Circuit Breakers
15-100 Amperes
Series CT G-Frame

Typical Series C G-Frame Circuit Breaker

Instruction Leaflet/FRED Number 29C102

Type GD Thermal-Magnetic Circuit Breakers with Non-Interchangeable 
Trip-Units

Maximum
Continuous 
Ampere Rating
@ 40°C

480 Vac Maximum, 250 Vdc➀ Catalog Number
(Includes binding
head screws)22 kAIC @ 480 Vac

Catalog Number (Includes Line and 
Load Terminals)

3-Pole

15
20
25
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35
40
45
50
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80
90

100

GD3015
GD3020
GD3025
GD3030
GD3035
GD3040
GD3045
GD3050
GD3060
GD3070
GD3080
GD3090
GD3100

GD3015D
GD3020D
GD3025D
GD3030D
GD3035D
GD3040D
GD3045D
GD3050D
GD3060D
GD3070D
GD3080D
GD3090D
GD3100D

Molded Case Switches

Instruction Leaflet/FRED Number 29C102

Maximum
Continuous 
Ampere Rating
@ 40°C

480 Vac Maximum, 250 Vdc

Catalog Number (Includes Line and Load Terminals)

3-Pole

60
100

GD3060K
GD3100K
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