Series C<sup>®</sup> G-Frame



Typical Series C G-Frame Circuit Breaker

## Type GD Thermal-Magnetic Circuit Breakers with Non-Interchangeable Trip-Units

**Cutler-Hammer** 

March 1999

Maximum Continuous Ampere Rating @ 40°C	480 Vac Maximum, 250 Vdc 🛈	Catalog Number (Includes binding head screws)
	22 kAIC @ 480 Vac Catalog Number (Includes Line and Load Terminals)	
15	GD3015	GD3015D
20	GD3020	GD3020D
25	GD3025	GD3025D
30	GD3030	GD3030D
35	GD3035	GD3035D
40	GD3040	GD3040D
45	GD3045	GD3045D
50	GD3050	GD3050D
60	GD3060	GD3060D
70	GD3070	GD3070D
80	GD3080	GD3080D
90	GD3090	GD3090D
100	GD3100	GD3100D

Instruction Leaflet/FRED Number 29C102

## **Molded Case Switches**

Maximum	480 Vac Maximum, 250 Vdc Catalog Number (Includes Line and Load Terminals)	
Continuous Ampere Rating @ 40°C		
3-Pole		
60 100	GD3060K GD3100K	

Instruction Leaflet/FRED Number 29C102